
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1955

ANSWERED ON 14TH DECEMBER, 2023

TRAUMA CENTERS


1955. MS. CHANDRANI MURMU:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of trauma centers along National Highways (NHs) in Odisha;

(b) the number of such centers that have been planned and built so far;

and

(c) the number of cases that have been treated at these centers since inception?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b)   Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Government of India has

taken initiatives towards setting up of Trauma Care Facilities (TCFs) along the National Highways in the country under “National Programme for Prevention and Management of Trauma and Burn Injuries”.


In the State of Odisha, six hospitals/medical colleges were supported under this programme namely - District Hospital, Balasore; District Hospital, Bhadrak; SCB Medical College, Cuttack; District Hospital, Khurda; MKCG Medical College, Behrampur and District Hospital, Puri.

These centers (except District Hospital, Puri) are reported to be functional by the State Government of Odisha.


(c) No such data is maintained centrally.


*****

